CONCORD CITY COUNCIL EMERGENCY MEETING DECEMBER 2, 2019

The City Council for the City of Concord, North Carolina, held an Emergency Meeting on December 2, 2019, at 7:45 p.m., in the Council Room of City Hall, with Mayor William C. Dusch presiding. Council members were present as follows:

Members Present:

Mayor Pro-Tem W. Brian King Council Member David W. Phillips Council Member Ella Mae P. Small Council Member JC McKenzie Council Member Terry L. Crawford Council Member Jennifer H. Parsley Council Member John A. Sweat, Jr.

Others Present:

City Manager, Lloyd Wm. Payne, Jr. City Clerk, Kim J. Deason

J. Deason, **∕**Eity Clerk

The purpose of the emergency meeting was to consider appointing an interim Mayor Pro-Tem to serve the citizens of Concord for the remainder of calendar year 2019 due to the resignation of the Mayor Pro-Tem seat from Council Member King.

A motion was made by Council Member Crawford, seconded by Council Member Parsley, and duly carried, to appoint Council Member Sweat as Mayor Pro-Tem for the remainder of calendar year 2019.

Pursuant to NC General Statutes 143-318.12(b)(3), no further business was discussed. Therefore, a motion was made by Council Member Parsley, seconded by Council Member McKenzie, and duly carried, to adjourn—the vote: all aye.

William C. Dusch, Mayor